
Mangonui Cruising Club Programme 2022-2023 
 

      2022           start time 

Sun  May  22 Brass Monkey Series Start          Brass Monkey Series   1300 

Sun  Aug  28         Brass Monkey Series Final                         Brass Monkey Series   1300 

Sun  Sept 25 Daylight Saving Starts 

Sat  Oct     1 Opening Day Fun Race *                     1200 

 *Pot Luck Meal after at Club Rooms 

Wed Oct     5 Pre Christmas Twilights Starts                     Twilight Series   1800 

Sat  Oct     8  Awash Rock Race                   Aggregate series   1100 

Sat Oct   22  Matai Bay Race                             Aggregate Series   1100 

Sat  Nov  26  2 Handed Boot and Back                      Short Handed Series  1100 

Sun  Dec    4        Single Handed Race                               Short Handed Series   1200 

Wed Dec    7  Pre Christmas Twilights Final                               Twilight Series   1800 

Wed Dec 14  Mark Foy Race                        1800 

 

      2023 

Sun Jan     1  New Years Day Fun Race*            1200 

        *Wins a night for two in Waitangi/Paihia tbc  

Wed Jan    11  Post Christmas Twilight Series Starts          Twilight Series   1800 

Sat Jan 14 Coastal Classic Leg 1*                                          Cruising Series   1100

 *(Mangonui to Whangaroa)   

Sun Jan    15  Coastal Classic Leg 2*                       Cruising Series   1100 

         *(Whangaroa to Mangonui)                 

Sat Jan    21  Clansman Mangonui to Opua                           Aggregate Series   0900  

Tue   Jan   24-27  BOI Sailing Week Regatta 

Sat  Feb    11  Mangataniwha Cup*                                             Cruising Series   1100 

 *(Mangonui-Whangaroa or Mangonui to Caravan Bay) TBD 

Sun Feb  19  Ladies Race              1300 

Sun/Mon  Feb 26/27  SANZ Two Handed Round North Island Race 

Sat  Feb    25  Driftwood Shield (3 Rocks) Race                       Aggregate Series  1100 

Wed Mar    15  Post Christmas Twilight Series Final                      Twilight Series  1800 

Sun  Mar    19  2 Rocks Race                              Aggregate Series  1200  

Sat Mar    25  Club Picnic / (Overnight Rally 24th Fri)                                      1000 

Sun  Apr    2  Daylight Saving Ends 

Sun Apr    2 Geraghty Cup (mixed pairs) +Agg                Short Handed Series  1200 

Sat Apr     22  Boot & Back Fully Crewed Race                  Aggregate Series 1100 

Sun  Apr     30 Closing Day   

Team Series (in conjunction with Series Races, One A Div combined with B Div drawn 

from Hat)   Points for short handed also go towards Aggregate Series at Prizegiving 

Brass Monkey Series (fortnightly) 22 May – 28 Aug 8 races drop 3 

Pre Xmas Twilight Series 5 Oct–7 Dec, 10 races drop 3 

Post Xmas Twilight Series 11 Jan-15 Mar, 10 races drop 3 

Jun-Aug  Date tbc  Prize giving  

Prizes for all Races, with bigger prizes for combined Series,( spot Prizes for participants 

excluding 1st 2nd 3rd)  
Names of all crew and skippers who raced that are present on the night at prizegiving 

are eligible for spot prizes 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Prizegiving will be Food Entertainment and Prizes 

 

* Aggregate Series (Rum) on the Day (at Prizegiving all to value of  

1st  $1,000, 2nd   $500, 3rd $250 also spot prize $150 to participant that 

raced Excl 1st 2nd 3rd  present at prizegiving 

 

# Cruising Series Bottle of …… on the day of result 

 

 s/h Short Handed Series (Rum) on the Day (at Prizegiving to value of 

1st $500, 2nd $200, 3rd $100) NB Points from s/h also go towards Prize of 

Aggregate at Prizegiving 
 

 

All Series Races $20 Voucher on the night 

 

 

(Prizegiving All Series Races 1st $100, 2nd $75, 3rd $50 with names of all 

crew and skippers who raced that are present on the night are eligible for 

spot prizes, Team Series Lowest Points win ($500 to value of) 

 

 
 

 

 

 


